

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21001 of 2023**

=====

KAMALKISHOR SAVANTMALJI KAPURIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 29/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on **02.01.2024**. Ld. APP waives
notice for the respondent State.

Respondent No.2 to be served through the concerned
police station.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT