

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21001 of 2023**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21840 of 2023
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21974 of 2023**

=====

**KAMALKISHOR SAVANTMALJI KAPURIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:
THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Simran Pahwa appearing for the applicant, submits that they are ready to deposit the disputed amount with the Bank Authority within a period of one month from today. In that background, let this matter be relisted on 12.06.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)